
RDS SEED FARM 

CCS HARYANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, HISAR 

(ESTABLISHED BY PARLIAMENT ACT 16 OF 1970) 

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 
 Sealed tenders are invited up to 04.8.2020 by 01.00 P.M for various field operations  (on need 

basis) to-be performed at RDS Seed Farm/ Office during the period 08/2020 to 30.6.2021 and the tender shall be 

opened on 05.8.2020 at 11.00 A.M in the presence of Contractors/ their representatives who would like to be 

present at that time. Interested contractors having Registration No. and Labour License are requested to submit their 

tender along with earnest money in the shape of deposit at call / demand draft in favour of the Director, RDS 

Seed Farm. The tender form, terms, and conditions can be obtained from this office on any working day against 

payment of Rs. 100/- each. If the tender is not opened on the said date due to administrative reasons the same shall 

be opened on the next working day at 11.00 a.m. The detail of various field operations are as under:- 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Farm Operations Approx. Area/ 

Length  

Period of operation  Earnest 

Money (Rs.) 

1. Harrowing 

 

3000 ha. 01.8.2020 to  

31.03.2021 

121800 

2. Cultivator with planking 1000 ha. 01.8.2020 to  

31.03.2021 

19250 

3. Sowing of crops by Seed drill including 

lifting of seed from store 

800 ha. 01.8.2020 to  

31.03.2021 

16200 

4. Broadcasting of Fertilizer including lifting 

of fertilizer from store 

1800 qtls. 01.8.2020 to  

31.03.2021 

19710 

5. Spraying by tractor  mounted sprayer 600x2 =1200 

ha. 

01.8.2020 to  

31.03.2021 

21300 

6. Manual weeding/hoeing in summer moong 

& kharif crops  

200 ha.    01.8.2020 to  

30.09.2020 

41240 

7. Rouging in summer moong, kharif moong, 
guar and dhaincha crops 

200 ha. 01.8.2020  
to  

31.10.2020 

4580 

8.  Manual harvesting  of kharif moong, and 

other crops & threshing by thresher, 

cleaning (Cleaner will be provided by 

university), weighing, bagging, sewing and 

stacking of produce in store (bhusa will be 

given to the contractor) 

95 ha. 01.8.2020 

to  

30.11.2020 

31500 

9. Manual harvesting  of guar & threshing by 

thresher, cleaning (Cleaner will be 

provided by university), weighing, 

bagging, sewing and stacking of produce 

in store (bhusa will be given to the 
contractor) 

60 ha. 01.9.2020 

to  

30.11.2020 

14970 

10. Manual harvesting  of dhaincha & 

threshing by thresher, cleaning (Cleaner 

will be provided by university), weighing, 

bagging, sewing and stacking of produce 

in store (bhusa will be given to the 

contractor) 

5 ha. 01.09.2020 

 to 31.12.2020 

2480 

11 Various kinds of Palledari work - 01.10.2020 to 

30.06.2021 

75,000/- 

 

 



Note:    The committee has the right to reject/ cancel the tender without giving reasons and negotiation of rates. 

Work can be increased/decreased depending upon the actual need at the time of field operations. The rates 

of operations are also tentative. Actual rates may vary at the time of finalization of tender.  

 

    

            (K.D. Sharma) 

                 Director, RDS Seed Farm 

 

 

Endst. No.RDS/A.1/2020/                                       Dated:  

 

      A copy of the Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:- 

 

1. The Director, HLRDC, Barwala Road,  Hisar.    

2. The Chief Supdt. GLF, Hisar.    

3. The Director, Central State Farm, 10 KM Sirsa Road, Hisar 

(All above are requested to kindly inform the contractors engaged by them for wide publicity) 

4. The Comptroller/ Rep, CCS HAU, Hisar (Mrs. Sushma Bhasin, Dy. Supdt. O/o  XEN, C-II) 

5. The Prof. & Head, Deptt. of Agri. Economics/Rep, CCS HAU, Hisar 

6. The Prof. & Head, Deptt. of Agronomy, CCS HAU, Hisar 

7. The Director Farm/Rep, CCS HAU, Hisar 

(They are requested to kindly attend the meeting for finalization of tenders on the above date and time 

being member of the committee.) 

8.  In-charge Computer Section, COBS&H for placing the tender on the university website for wide publicity.    

The estimate cost of said tender is less than Rs. 500000/- and the same will not be published in the 

newspaper.  

9.   Cashier, office of RDS for issuing Tender Forms/Terms and conditions as required by the contractor. 

10.  Notice Board 

       

 CC: -   Contractors (as per list enclosed)   


	TENDER NOTICE

